VGC: Report on holdings by group of foreign investors and affiliates as major shareholders
On February 28th, 2019, Viglacera Corporation announced Report on holdings by group of foreign investors and affiliates as major shareholders as follows:
1. Information of the individual appointed and authorized to make information disclosures and reporting:

· Full name: Ms. Truong Ngoc Phuong;

· Tel: 028. 3823 9355

· Fax: 028.3823 9366

2. The appointed representative will make information disclosures and reporting for the Group of foreign investors and affiliates with details as follows:

	No
	Name of affiliated foreign investor
	Stock trading code

	1
	Grinling International Limited
	

	2
	Vietnam Enterprise Investments Limited
	

	3
	Wareham Group Limited
	

	4
	Norges Bank
	

	5
	Vela SPC Ltd
	

	6
	Seren Ltd
	


3. Stock code to be reported: VGC

4. Trading date on which the Group of investors and affiliates no longer being major shareholders: 26 Feb 2019

5. Details on securities transactions of each foreign investor in the Group of investors which result in the Group no longer being major shareholders:

	No
	Name of foreign investor
	Trading account
	Depository account
	Prior to the transaction
	After the transaction
	Traded amount

(Sell/ Buy)

	
	
	
	
	Holdings amount
	Holding ratio
	Holdings amount
	Holding ratio
	

	1
	Grinling International Limited
	
	
	8,492,000
	1,894%
	-
	-
	(8,492,000)

	2
	Vietnam Enterprise Investments Limited
	
	
	12,224,100
	2.726%
	12,224,100
	2.726%
	-

	3
	Wareham Group Limited
	
	
	10,900,000
	2.431%
	4,703,500
	1.049%
	(6,196,500)

	4
	Norges Bank
	
	
	8,161,500
	1.820%
	-
	-
	(8,161,500)

	5
	Vela SPC Ltd
	
	
	800,000
	0.178%
	-
	-
	(800,000)

	6
	Seren Ltd
	
	
	3,350,000
	0.747%
	-
	-
	(3,350,000)

	Total by Group of foreign investors and affiliates
	43,927,600
	9.796%
	16,927,600
	3.775%
	(27,000,000)


6. Date of no longer being a major shareholder: 28 Feb 2019

